p o r  p r e s e n t a r  c i r c u n s t a n c i a  e x c e p c i o n a l e s  q u e  j u s t i f i c a n  el 

o t o r g a m i e n t o  d e  e s t e  b e n e f i c i o .  La P e n s i ó n  d e  J u b i l a c i ó n  se 

h a c e  e f e c t i v a  p o r  la c a n t i d a d  d e  VEINTICINCO MIL TRESCIENTOS 

DOS BOLIVARES CON 55/100 (BS. 25.302,55) m e n s u a l e s ,  a p a r t i r  

del 01 DE FEBRERO DE 1992.

C ú m p l a s e  l os d e m á s  t r á m i t e s  d e  L e y  C o m u n i q ú e s e  y 
P u b l i q u e s e .

L E O N A R D O  P I Z A N I  U. 
P r e s i d e n t e  de C o r p o i n d u a t r i a